Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhawan Block – A, 4th Floor, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata -87.

<u>ORDER</u>

No.2897 – E/PW/O/E – I/1R – 05/2018

Consequent upon non-submission of his Police Verification Roll form, the candidature of Sri SUBHOJIT DUTTA, bearing Roll No.1208639, recommended by the Public Service Commission, West Bengal vide their Letter No. A-120-P.S.C.(A), dated 25-09-2018 for appointment to the post of temporary Junior Engineer (Civil) under the administrative control of this Department is hereby cancelled.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal,

Public Works Department.

Date: 09 - 08 - 2019

No.2897/1(1) - E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal. This has a reference to the Commission's Letter No. A – 120 – P.S.C.(A) dated 25.09.2018.

Joint Secretary (Personnel), Public Works Department.

Date: 09 - 08 - 2019

No.2897/2(1) - E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

Sri SUBHOJIT DUTTA, VILL .+ P.O. + P.S. - GALSI, DISTT.-BURDWAN, PIN: 713406.

Joint Secretary (Personnel),

Public Works Department.

Date: 09 - 08 - 2019